Illinois law.
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Section 460.460  Meter Reading and Meter Data Management 

a)	MSPs shall read all meters serving retail customers in compliance with the DSP's tariff requirements. 

b)	When a customer or entity requests verification of a meter read and the MSP cannot satisfy the customer or entity with an automatic meter read, the MSP shall perform an on-site meter read within 5 business days. 

c)	Within 5 business days after installation of a remotely read meter, the MSP shall check that the meter and the meter reading system are working properly. If there is no load available to test the meter at the time of installation, the MSP shall check that the meter and the meter reading system are working properly within 5 business days after load becomes available. 

d)	The MSP shall provide meter usage data to market participants serving the customer using the applicable standard electronic transaction protocol or manual process. 

e)	The MSP shall keep the most recent 36 months of meter usage data for each customer. The MSP shall retain both raw and translated meter usage data. Meter usage data for the most recent 12 months shall be available upon request to authorized persons within 3 business days. Meter usage data that is more than 12 months old but less than 37 months old shall be available upon request to authorized persons within 10 business days. 
